Liberty Gunworx LLC Transfer Policy

Liberty Gunworx LLC only accepts transfers from licensed FFL dealers & manufacturers. We do NOT accept transfers from private individuals without a copy of their current DL. Liberty Gunworx LLC is not responsible for returns/refunds or any shipping complications.

Firearms Transferred into Liberty Gunworx LLC

Liberty Gunworx LLC transfer process is seamless, simply follow these steps.

- send a copy of our FFL to the shipping FFL (if they don't already have one on file). A copy of our FFL can be found on the home page of our website. We DO NOT send copies.
- Once shipped, it is the BUYERS responsibility to track shipment.
- Once the shipping carrier marks delivered, you can pick up that same day or anytime/day after.

FFL Transfer Price

We pride ourselves by offering the best priced transfers in Valdosta, GA. To keep our prices low, we ask that you follow our simplified FFL transfer process as explained in the "picking up your firearm" section. Liberty Gunworx LLC does NOT get involved with the transfer process, it's the buyer's responsibility to forward Liberty Gunworx LLC FFL to the shipping FFL (Gun Shop). At no time does Liberty Gunworx LLC need to intervene with the transfer/shipping process. AS OF 2019AUG WE DO NOT RECOMMEND USING USPS! Unfortunately, USPS has changed our delivery time to around 0800 (we open at 11). This is causing unnecessary delays on delivery. If your package needs to be picked up at any shipping location, an additional \$25 fee will be added.

- 1. The FFL transfer price is \$15
- 2. Law Enforcement, Military, 1st Responders and extended EMS, Fire, South Georgia Medical Center employee and other employee's who serve our great community will receive a discounted price of \$10 for every transfer.
- 3. If your transfer is held at the shipping facility and needs to be picked up, a **\$25 fee** will be added.

Shipping Your Firearm

Liberty Gunworx LLC offers shipping of firearms to another FFL only.

Transfer Fee for shipping firearms to another FFL is \$35 per firearm plus shipping (To be determined at time of transfer)

To have a firearm shipped to another FFL from Liberty Gunworx LLC simply follow these steps.

- 1. Notify the receiving FFL by sending them our FFL and verify any policies needed to receive an FFL transfer
- 2. In person, bring the Firearm unloaded in an unmarked shipping box and our FFL shipping paperwork.
- 3. Pay the appropriate shipping and transfer rates.
- 4. Your transfer will ship out in 1-3 business days via USPS.
- 5. All transfers out will require insurance. Liberty Gunworx LLC will not cover or assume any liability or cost due to missing or lost packages.